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APP Timber

Asia Pacific Resources International Holdings Ltd.
(APRIL)

Association Technigue Internationale des Bois
Tropicaux (ATIBT)

Building and Wood Workers' International (BWI1)
Confederation of European Forest Owners (CEPF)
Confederation of European Paper Industries (CEPI)
Connecting Natural Values and People (CNVP)
European Biomass Association (AEBIOM)

European Confederation of Agricultural, Rural and
Forestry Contractors (CEETTAR)

European Network of Forest Entrepreneurs (ENFE)
European Timber Trade Federation (ETTF)
European Tissue Symposium (ETS)

Data: December 2016

Fibria

International Council of Forest and Paper
Associations (ICFPA)

International Family Forestry Alliance (IFFA)
International Paper

Metsa Group

Purinusa Ekapersada (APP)

RECOFTC

Smurfit Kappa

StoraEnso

Suzano Pulp and Paper

Union of Silviculturists of Southern Europe (USSE)
WestRock Company

Weyerhaeuser
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Country Certified Area (ha) Country Certified Area (ha)

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Brazil

Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFI)
Chile

China

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Indonesia

Ireland

22,524
26,578,998
2,983,873
8,710,234
299,500
2,721,113
41,912,506
89,201,055
1,908,549
5,835,980
1,780,258
256,700
1,174,151
16,571,224
8,206,117
7,386,453
1,846,064
376,108

Italy

Japan

Latvia
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Norway

Poland
Portugal

Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
USA (ATFS)
USA (SFI)
Uruguay

Total

811,040
23,728
1,683,604
33,756
4,034,697
7,380,750
7,252,197
256,884
12,039,345
1,245,921
45,351
1,967,418
11,549,700
208,949
1,410,288
7,672,192
25,580,472
601,909
301,569,608

Data: December 2016




| Certified Forest Area by Region

Asia
China

Indonesia

Japan
Malaysia
Total

Certified Area (ha)

5,835,980
1,846,064
23,728
4,034,697
11,740,469

Central & South America

Argentina
Brazil
Chile
Uruguay
Total

Certified Area (ha)

22,524
2,721,113
1,908,549
601,909
5,254,095

North America
Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFlI)
USA (ATFS)
USA (SFI)
Total

Certified Area (ha)

41,912,506
89,201,055
7,672,192
25,580,472
164,366,225

Oceania
Australia
Total

Certified Area (ha)

26,578,998
26,578,998

Austria
Belarus
Belgium

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland

France
Germany
Ireland

Italy

Latvia
Luxembourg
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Total

Europe Certified Area (ha)

2,983,873
8,710,234
299,500
1,780,258
256,700
1,174,151
16,571,224
8,206'117
7,386,453
376,108
811,040
1,683,604
33,756
7,380,750
7,252,197
256,884
12,039,345
1,245,921
45,351
1,967,418
11,549,700
208,949
1,410,288
93,629,821

Data: December 2016




KCertified Forest Area by Region

Central & South
America
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North America
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Data: December 2016
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\Certified Area Growth

Certified forest area (million ha)
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\Top Ten — Certified Forest Area

Country Certified Area (ha)

Canada 131,113,561
United States 33,252,664
Australia 26,578,998
Finland 16,571,224
Russia 12,039,345
Sweden 11,549,700
Belarus 8,710,234
France 8,206,117
Germany 7,386,453
Norway 7,380,750
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01-00-01
Data: December 2016
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\Chain of Custodies by Country

Argentina 9 France 2021 Netherlands 454 Sultanate of Oman 1
Australia 196 Germany 1689 New Zealand 27 Sweden 212
Austria 465 Greece 1 Norway 74 Switzerland 51
Belarus 8 Hungary 17 Papua New Guinea 1 Taiwan 9
Belgium 294 India 13 Paraguay 1 Thailand 12
Bolivia 1 Indonesia 24 Peru 9 Tunisia 1
Bosnia and Herzegovina 2 Ireland 41 Philippines 2 Turkey 24
Brazil 65 Israel 6 Poland 163 Ukraine 1
Bulgaria 6 Italy 711 Portugal 109 United Arab Emirates 25
Canada 188 Japan 204 Romania 21 United Kingdom 1180
Chile 63 Latvia 43 Russia 17 USA (PEFC CoC) 3
China 287 Lebanon 1 Saudi Arabia 2 Uruguay 270
Colombia 1 Lithuania 9 Singapore 27 Vietham 5
Croatia 5 Luxembourg 18 Slovak Republic 69 Total: 10,976
Czech Republic 181 Macau 8 Slovenia 41

Denmark 95 Malaysia 353 South Africa 4

Dominican Republic 1 Mexico 5 South Korea 3

Estonia 64 Monaco 1 Spain 835

Finland 225 Morocco 1 Sri Lanka 1 " ‘
11 ) PEFC/01-00-01
Data: December 2016
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.~ Chain of Custodies by Region

Austria 465 Lithuania 9 Morocco 1
Belarus 8 Luxembourg 18 South Africa 4
Belgium 294  Monaco 1 Tunisia 1
Total 6
Bosnia & Herzegovina 2 Netherlands 454
Bulgari 5 Norway 7
Croatia 5 Poland 163 Australia 196
Czech Republic 181 Portugal 109 New Zealand 27
Denmark 95 Romania 21 Papua New Guinea 1
Estonia 64 Russia 17 Total 224
Finland 225 Slovak Republic 69
i Central & South America
France 2021 Slovenia 41 Argentina 9
Germany 1689 Spain 835 Bolivia
Greece 1 Sweden 212 Brazil 65
Hungary 17 Switzerland 51 Chile 63
Ireland 41 Turkey 24 Colombia 1
Italy 711 Ukraine 1 Dominican Republic 1
Latvia 43 United Kingdom 1180 Paraguay 1
Peru 9
Total 9147
Uruguay 3
Total 153
12 )
' Data: December 2016

China 287
India 13
Indonesia 24
Israel 6
Japan 204
Lebanon 1
Macau 8
Malaysia 353
Philippines 2
Saudi Arabia 2
Singapore 27
South Korea 3
Sri Lanka 1
Sultanate of Oman 1
Taiwan 9
Thailand 12
United Arab Emirates 25
Vietnam 5
Total 983
Canada 188
Mexico 5
USA 270
Total 463




D

Chain of Custody by Region
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\Chain of Custody Growth
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\Top Ten — Chain of Custody

Country Number of Chain of Custody certificates

France 2,021

Germany 1,689

United Kingdom 1,180
Spain 835
Italy 711
Austria 465
Netherlands 454
Malaysia 353
Belgium 294
China 287
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'FEC/01-00-01
Data: December 2016
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